

(A Central University established in 2009 by an Act of Parliament) NH-8, Bandarsindri, Tehsil Kishangarh, District Ajmer (Raj.)-305817 website: www.curaj.ac.in, Ph.: 01463-238755, 238593

Advt. No. CURAJ/R/F.149/2023/Rectt./1462 dated 29.07.2023 Requirement of one Medical Officer on purely temporary basis





CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN

Bandarsindri, NH-8, Kishangarh, Dist. Ajmer -305817

Advt.: R/F.149/2023/Rectt./

Date: 29.07.2023

REQUIRTMENT

Applications are invited from eligible candidates in the prescribed format for appointment on the post of **Medical Officer** purely on contractual basis for a period of one year in Central University of Rajasthan.

Interested eligible candidates should send the duly filled Application Form in the prescribed format along with all relevant documents upto **August 16, 2023**. They should report at the University for Interview on **August 20, 2023** at **10.00 am**. For information regarding Posts, qualification, Interview Schedule, Application Form etc., please visit: www.curaj.ac.in.

REGISTRAR (i/c)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS AND ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

Essential:

MBBS recognized by M.C.I.

Desirable:

i. Post Graduate Medical Qualification from a recognized Institution by the MCI.
ii. Preference will be given to experienced candidate.
iii. Working experience in a Hospital attached with a Medical College/ Corporate Hospital.
Age: Not exceeding 40 years
Consolidated Salary: Rs.70000/- per month



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN

(A Central University established in 2009 by an Act of Parliament) NH-8, Bandarsindri, Tehsil Kishangarh, District Ajmer (Raj.)-305817 website: www.curaj.ac.in, Ph.: 01463-257528



Advt. No. CURAJ/R/F.149/2023/Rectt./1462 dated 29.07.2023 Requirement of one Medical Officer on purely temporary basis

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The candidate will be entitled for consolidated monthly payment of Rs 70,000/- throughout the period of engagement.
- 2. The candidate will not be entitled to any other benefits, which are admissible to the regular employees of the Central University of Rajasthan.
- 3. This engagement will not vest any right to claim for regular appointment in the University or for continued services in the University.
- 4. The University reserves the right to terminate this engagement any time even before the stipulated period in case of unsatisfactory performance, misconduct or any other administrative reasons/ compulsions.
- 5. In case of any dispute / ambiguity that may occur in the process of selection, the decision of the University shall be final.
- 6. The candidate will have to perform such other duties and work as assigned by the Central University of Rajasthan from time to time.
- 7. On expiry of the period of this engagement as per the offer of engagement, the candidate will not be required to turn up for duties unless the further extension is provided by the university.
- 8. If it is detected by the Central University of Rajasthan during the period of engagement that academic credentials / age / experience are without standing, fake or substandard or your documents are false, fabricated, manufactured, tampered with or the candidate is not eligible for the post as per the prescribed educational qualifications and experience etc. which could not be detected at the time of selection due to whatever circumstances, the engagement shall be terminated forthwith and action will be initiated against the candidate as per rules.
- 9. In case of any dispute/suit or legal proceeding arises against the University, the Jurisdiction shall be restricted to the Rajasthan High Court Bench Jaipur.

Registrar Central University of Rajasthan